
Statewide Rank MS-DRG Code MS-DRG Description
Number of 
Discharges

Total Charges
Average (Mean) 
Charge Per Stay 

Statewide
1 795 NORMAL NEWBORN 271,772             1,572,091,558$     5,786$                           
2 807 VAGINAL DELIVERY W/O STERILIZATION/D&C W/O CC/MCC 218,842             4,969,443,577$     22,709$                        
3 885 PSYCHOSES 190,635             5,992,776,285$     31,450$                        
4 871 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W MCC 173,156             17,755,955,694$  102,571$                      
5 794 NEONATE W OTHER SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS 113,365             1,233,537,795$     10,883$                        
6 470 MAJOR HIP AND KNEE JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREMITY W/O MCC 83,989               8,226,998,687$     97,958$                        
7 291 HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W MCC OR PERIPHERAL EXTRACORPOREAL MEMBRANE OXYGENATION (ECMO)77,041               5,766,870,090$     74,872$                        
8 788 CESAREAN SECTION W/O STERILIZATION W/O CC/MCC 71,573               3,012,945,693$     42,097$                        
9 872 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W/O MCC 68,746               3,664,253,714$     53,317$                        

10 392 ESOPHAGITIS, GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W/O MCC 48,486               1,995,602,922$     41,164$                        
11 806 VAGINAL DELIVERY W/O STERILIZATION/D&C W CC 47,463               1,253,071,562$     26,402$                        
12 603 CELLULITIS W/O MCC 35,798               1,437,704,692$     40,166$                        
13 897 ALCOHOL/DRUG ABUSE OR DEPENDENCE W/O REHABILITATION THERAPY W/O MCC 33,689               1,114,415,198$     33,082$                        
14 189 PULMONARY EDEMA & RESPIRATORY FAILURE 32,095               3,421,635,753$     106,666$                      
15 690 KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W/O MCC 30,900               1,274,017,592$     41,240$                        
16 853 INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W MCC 27,679               7,934,354,881$     286,687$                      
17 378 G.I. HEMORRHAGE W CC 27,097               1,495,651,566$     55,210$                        
18 787 CESAREAN SECTION W/O STERILIZATION W CC 26,049               1,377,287,471$     52,877$                        
19 193 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W MCC 25,191               1,938,556,028$     76,982$                        
20 793 FULL TERM NEONATE W MAJOR PROBLEMS 25,109               1,906,763,322$     75,939$                        
21 641 MISC DISORDERS OF NUTRITION,METABOLISM,FLUIDS/ELECTROLYTES W/O MCC 24,895               1,095,923,817$     44,038$                        
22 065 INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W CC OR TPA IN 24 HRS 24,293               1,753,379,606$     72,179$                        
23 683 RENAL FAILURE W CC 23,936               1,216,496,247$     50,825$                        
24 313 CHEST PAIN 22,916               815,320,644$        35,583$                        
25 190 CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W MCC 22,513               1,512,421,135$     67,195$                        

Records with an invalid charge ($0) are excluded from charge calculations
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470 MAJOR HIP AND KNEE JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREMITY W/O MCC 369              368              59,133,085$                  160,688$         84,476$                1.90           
871 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W MCC 362              361              51,868,246$                  143,679$         32,724$                4.38           
872 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W/O MCC 151              151              10,960,360$                  72,585$           26,411$                2.75           
291 HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W MCC OR PERIPHERAL EXTRACORPOREAL MEMBRANE OXYGENATION (ECMO) 130              130              12,650,364$                  97,310$           28,492$                3.42           
853 INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W MCC 63                63                28,596,802$                  453,917$         28,654$                15.84         
190 CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W MCC 57                56                5,782,530$                    103,259$         29,503$                3.51           
247 PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W DRUG-ELUTING STENT W/O MCC 49                48                6,827,720$                    142,244$         98,952$                1.47           
378 G.I. HEMORRHAGE W CC 48                48                4,173,426$                    86,946$           33,387$                2.60           
603 CELLULITIS W/O MCC 46                46                2,470,380$                    53,704$           23,984$                2.24           
638 DIABETES W CC 46                46                2,593,588$                    56,382$           27,301$                2.07           
189 PULMONARY EDEMA & RESPIRATORY FAILURE 44                44                4,161,431$                    94,578$           32,011$                2.95           
854 INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W CC 44                44                7,407,717$                    168,357$         26,362$                6.39           
621 O.R. PROCEDURES FOR OBESITY W/O CC/MCC 40                40                3,667,000$                    91,675$           69,189$                1.33           
483 MAJOR JOINT/LIMB REATTACHMENT PROCEDURE OF UPPER EXTREMITIES 39                39                7,358,944$                    188,691$         133,799$             1.41           
683 RENAL FAILURE W CC 39                39                2,937,849$                    75,329$           26,231$                2.87           
392 ESOPHAGITIS, GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W/O MCC 38                38                2,620,527$                    68,961$           33,171$                2.08           
917 POISONING & TOXIC EFFECTS OF DRUGS W MCC 38                38                4,169,097$                    109,713$         33,895$                3.24           
193 SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W MCC 37                36                3,570,229$                    99,173$           29,752$                3.27           
640 MISC DISORDERS OF NUTRITION,METABOLISM,FLUIDS/ELECTROLYTES W MCC 35                35                2,612,480$                    74,642$           33,928$                2.20           
280 ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION, DISCHARGED ALIVE W MCC 30                30                4,320,094$                    144,003$         37,896$                3.80           
246 PERCUTANEOUS CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES W DRUG-ELUTING STENT W MCC OR 4+ ARTERIES OR STENTS 27                27                6,478,521$                    239,945$         78,054$                3.07           
202 BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA W CC/MCC 26                26                2,002,375$                    77,014$           29,020$                2.65           
308 CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA & CONDUCTION DISORDERS W MCC 26                25                2,579,755$                    103,190$         32,655$                3.19           
377 G.I. HEMORRHAGE W MCC 26                26                3,569,762$                    137,299$         31,873$                4.31           
065 INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W CC OR TPA IN 24 HRS 23                23                2,033,284$                    88,404$           33,333$                2.65           

Invalid charge ($0) records are excluded from charge calculations
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219 CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W/O CARD CATH W MCC 4                  4                  5,331,707$                    1,332,927$      51,764$                25.75         
223 CARDIAC DEFIB IMPLANT W CARDIAC CATH W AMI/HF/SHOCK W/O MCC 1                  1                  1,103,204$                    1,103,204$      78,800$                14.00         
004 TRACH W MV >96 HRS OR PDX EXC FACE, MOUTH & NECK W/O MAJ O.R. 2                  2                  2,074,038$                    1,037,019$      43,209$                24.00         
216 CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W CARD CATH W MCC 3                  3                  2,895,025$                    965,008$         55,674$                17.33         
003 ECMO OR TRACH W MV >96 HRS OR PDX EXC FACE, MOUTH & NECK W MAJ O.R. 5                  5                  4,786,838$                    957,368$         59,835$                16.00         
233 CORONARY BYPASS W CARDIAC CATH W MCC 13                13                11,381,697$                  875,515$         57,194$                15.31         
220 CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W/O CARD CATH W CC 2                  2                  1,461,499$                    730,750$         73,075$                10.00         
329 MAJOR SMALL & LARGE BOWEL PROCEDURES W MCC 4                  4                  2,603,973$                    650,993$         31,756$                20.50         
001 HEART TRANSPLANT OR IMPLANT OF HEART ASSIST SYSTEM W MCC 1                  1                  645,826$                        645,826$         161,457$             4.00           
232 CORONARY BYPASS W PTCA W/O MCC 1                  1                  642,835$                        642,835$         53,570$                12.00         
969 HIV W EXTENSIVE O.R. PROCEDURE W MCC 2                  2                  1,229,446$                    614,723$         23,643$                26.00         
235 CORONARY BYPASS W/O CARDIAC CATH W MCC 2                  2                  1,223,254$                    611,627$         81,550$                7.50           
453 COMBINED ANTERIOR/POSTERIOR SPINAL FUSION W MCC 2                  2                  1,205,303$                    602,652$         86,093$                7.00           
902 WOUND DEBRIDEMENTS FOR INJURIES W CC 1                  1                  574,335$                        574,335$         31,908$                18.00         
236 CORONARY BYPASS W/O CARDIAC CATH W/O MCC 10                10                5,698,606$                    569,861$         63,318$                9.00           
040 PERIPH/CRANIAL NERVE & OTHER NERV SYST PROC W MCC 2                  2                  1,139,565$                    569,783$         42,206$                13.50         
234 CORONARY BYPASS W CARDIAC CATH W/O MCC 11                11                6,098,277$                    554,389$         72,599$                7.64           
870 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W MV >96 HOURS OR PERIPHERAL EXTRACORPOREAL MEMBRANE OXYGENATION (ECMO)19                19                10,325,956$                  543,471$         45,092$                12.05         
215 OTHER HEART ASSIST SYSTEM IMPLANT 4                  4                  2,091,001$                    522,750$         160,846$             3.25           
221 CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W/O CARD CATH W/O CC/MCC 2                  2                  1,012,550$                    506,275$         92,050$                5.50           
207 RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS W VENTILATOR SUPPORT >96 HOURS OR PERIPHERAL ECMO 8                  8                  3,941,477$                    492,685$         35,192$                14.00         
454 COMBINED ANTERIOR/POSTERIOR SPINAL FUSION W CC 4                  4                  1,881,627$                    470,407$         104,535$             4.50           
457 SPINAL FUS EXC CERV W SPINAL CURV/MALIG/INFEC OR EXT FUS W CC 1                  1                  456,126$                        456,126$         152,042$             3.00           
853 INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W MCC 63                63                28,596,802$                  453,917$         28,654$                15.84         
673 OTHER KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT PROCEDURES W MCC 7                  7                  3,030,269$                    432,896$         23,490$                18.43         

Invalid charge ($0) records are excluded from charge calculations
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August 2020
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969 HIV W EXTENSIVE O.R. PROCEDURE W MCC 2                  2                  1,229,446$                    614,723$         23,643$                26.00         
219 CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W/O CARD CATH W MCC 4                  4                  5,331,707$                    1,332,927$      51,764$                25.75         
511 SHOULDER,ELBOW OR FOREARM PROC,EXC MAJOR JOINT PROC W CC 2                  2                  448,872$                        224,436$         9,161$                  24.50         
264 OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM O.R. PROCEDURES 3                  3                  1,237,153$                    412,384$         17,183$                24.00         
004 TRACH W MV >96 HRS OR PDX EXC FACE, MOUTH & NECK W/O MAJ O.R. 2                  2                  2,074,038$                    1,037,019$      43,209$                24.00         
856 POSTOPERATIVE OR POST-TRAUMATIC INFECTIONS W O.R. PROC W MCC 4                  4                  1,509,950$                    377,488$         16,593$                22.75         
329 MAJOR SMALL & LARGE BOWEL PROCEDURES W MCC 4                  4                  2,603,973$                    650,993$         31,756$                20.50         
516 OTHER MUSCULOSKELET SYS & CONN TISS O.R. PROC W CC 1                  1                  201,421$                        201,421$         10,601$                19.00         
673 OTHER KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT PROCEDURES W MCC 7                  7                  3,030,269$                    432,896$         23,490$                18.43         
902 WOUND DEBRIDEMENTS FOR INJURIES W CC 1                  1                  574,335$                        574,335$         31,908$                18.00         
216 CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W CARD CATH W MCC 3                  3                  2,895,025$                    965,008$         55,674$                17.33         
003 ECMO OR TRACH W MV >96 HRS OR PDX EXC FACE, MOUTH & NECK W MAJ O.R. 5                  5                  4,786,838$                    957,368$         59,835$                16.00         
853 INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W MCC 63                63                28,596,802$                  453,917$         28,654$                15.84         
233 CORONARY BYPASS W CARDIAC CATH W MCC 13                13                11,381,697$                  875,515$         57,194$                15.31         
207 RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS W VENTILATOR SUPPORT >96 HOURS OR PERIPHERAL ECMO 8                  8                  3,941,477$                    492,685$         35,192$                14.00         
223 CARDIAC DEFIB IMPLANT W CARDIAC CATH W AMI/HF/SHOCK W/O MCC 1                  1                  1,103,204$                    1,103,204$      78,800$                14.00         
040 PERIPH/CRANIAL NERVE & OTHER NERV SYST PROC W MCC 2                  2                  1,139,565$                    569,783$         42,206$                13.50         
463 WND DEBRID & SKN GRFT EXC HAND, FOR MUSCULO-CONN TISS DIS W MCC 2                  2                  779,440$                        389,720$         29,978$                13.00         
492 LOWER EXTREM & HUMER PROC EXCEPT HIP,FOOT,FEMUR W MCC 1                  1                  234,895$                        234,895$         18,069$                13.00         
974 HIV W MAJOR RELATED CONDITION W MCC 7                  7                  2,380,039$                    340,006$         26,742$                12.71         
239 AMPUTATION FOR CIRC SYS DISORDERS EXC UPPER LIMB & TOE W MCC 4                  4                  1,417,305$                    354,326$         28,346$                12.50         
485 KNEE PROCEDURES W PDX OF INFECTION W MCC 2                  2                  662,483$                        331,242$         26,499$                12.50         
870 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W MV >96 HOURS OR PERIPHERAL EXTRACORPOREAL MEMBRANE OXYGENATION (ECMO)19                19                10,325,956$                  543,471$         45,092$                12.05         
056 DEGENERATIVE NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS W MCC 2                  2                  526,904$                        263,452$         21,954$                12.00         
326 STOMACH, ESOPHAGEAL & DUODENAL PROC W MCC 2                  2                  662,830$                        331,415$         27,618$                12.00         

Invalid charge ($0) records are excluded from charge calculations
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